## U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:21-cv-02213-ABJ

WHITE COAT WASTE PROJECT v. UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Assigned to: Judge Amy Berman Jackson Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 08/19/2021 Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

**Information Act** 

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

## **Plaintiff**

WHITE COAT WASTE PROJECT

represented by Matthew Strugar

LAW OFFICE OF MATTHEW

**STRUGAR** 

3435 Wilshire Boulevard

**Suite 2910** 

Los Angeles, CA 90010

(323) 696–2299

Email: matthew@matthewstrugar.com

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

**Defendant** 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

represented by Kenneth A. Adebonojo

U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FOR THE

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 555 Fourth Street, NW Washington, DC 20530 (202) 252–2562

Fax: (202) 252–2599

Email: kenneth.adebonojo@usdoj.gov

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
08/19/2021	1	COMPLAINT against UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (Filing fee \$ 402 receipt number ADCDC–8679510) filed by WHITE COAT WASTE PROJECT. (Attachments: # 1 Civil Cover Sheet, # 2 Summons Summons Request to DOJ, # 3 Summons Summons Request to US Attorney General, # 4 Summons Summons Request to US Attorney's Office for DC)(Strugar, Matthew) (Entered: 08/19/2021)
08/19/2021	2	LCvR 26.1 CERTIFICATE OF DISCLOSURE of Corporate Affiliations and Financial Interests by WHITE COAT WASTE PROJECT (Strugar, Matthew) (Entered: 08/19/2021)
08/20/2021		Case Assigned to Judge Amy Berman Jackson. (adh, ) (Entered: 08/20/2021)
08/20/2021	<u>3</u>	SUMMONS (3) Issued Electronically as to UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General (Attachments: # 1 Notice and Consent)(adh, ) (Entered: 08/20/2021)
09/15/2021	4	Consent MOTION for Extension of Time to <i>File Defendant's Answer or Other Response to Plaintiff's Complaint</i> by UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. (Adebonojo, Kenneth) (Entered: 09/15/2021)
09/17/2021		MINUTE ORDER. 4 Motion to Enlarge Time is GRANTED. Defendant must respond to plaintiff's complaint by October 26, 2021. SO ORDERED. Signed by Judge Amy Berman Jackson on 9/17/2021. (lcabj1) (Entered: 09/17/2021)

10/25/2021	<u>5</u>	Consent MOTION for Extension of Time to <i>File Defendant's Answer or Other Response to Plaintiff's Complaint</i> by UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. (Adebonojo, Kenneth) (Entered: 10/26/2021)
10/26/2021		MINUTE ORDER granting <u>5</u> Motion for Extension of Time. Defendant must respond to plaintiff's complaint by December 14, 2021. SO ORDERED. Signed by Judge Amy Berman Jackson on 10/26/2021. (lcabj1) (Entered: 10/26/2021)